# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EP Technology Corporation U.S.A.		08/17/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPS Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	35 Glenlake Parkway NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3899169	ZMODO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

404-420-5527 Phone: Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal -- PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4590-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/

Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=EP - Trademark Notice#page1.tif source=EP - Trademark Notice#page2.tif source=EP - Trademark Notice#page3.tif	

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 17, 2012

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between EP TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION U.S.A., an Illinois corporation ("Borrower"), and UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Lender"), the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours.

EP TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION U.S.A.

Kevin Wan, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

2480304 1

Acknowledged and Accepted:

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION

William H. Talbot, Director

### Schedule 1

Trademarks

COUNTRY TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE
United States 3,899,169 January 4, 2011

Trademarks Applications

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012** 

COUNTRY TRADEMARK APP. NO. APP. DATE